
Item Cover Page 

MEETING TYPE: Board of Alderman 

DATE: 

SUBMITTED BY:  

ITEM TYPE: 

AGENDA SECTION: 

SUBJECT: 

DETAILS: 

October 14, 2024

Jeneen McMillen, Finance Director

Consideration

Ordinances/Resolutions

Consider Approval of Resolution #2024-10-14-1 and Approval of

Grant Project Ordinance #2024-10-14-3 and Corresponding Budget

Amendment #10 to Receive $7,500 in Funds from the Erie

Insurance Fire Grant for a Strong Arm Extrication Tool

Please consider accepting a grant of $7,500 from Erie Insurance for the Fire Department. This money will

be used to purchase a strong-arm extrication tool, also known as the "Jaws of Life". The tool cuts, lifts and

spreads metal, aluminum and wood. It cuts through rebar, chain, and two-by-four wood. The extrication

tool can also get under collapsed roofs and breach walls. It is compact and easy to carry and able to fit into

tight spaces. This tool has been heat, smoke, and firefighter tested.

Please consider approving Resolution #2024-10-14-1, Grant Project Ordinance #2024-10-14-3, and

corresponding Budget Amendment #10 to increase the revenue to receive the funds and to increase the

expenditures for the Fire Department.


